	b 50 ×		2107	5	875AS	B		_
Į.	OBTS Names	59 ARREST / N	OTICE TO APP	_	1. Arrest (No Warrant) 3.		_28	770
1	Agency ORI Number Agency Name				6. Arrest (Warrant) 4. 2. N.T.A. 5. June 2. N.T.A. 5. June 2. N.T.A 's carby)	quest for Captas reside Referral	1 7	IVENILE
	Charter 1. Polymy 3. Minden	on Police Department			3 2 2021-0042	207		Industria.
	as acody. L.J. 2. Traffic Felony DB 4. Traffic Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business)	Mindentener 6. Other		ne (Buins		ne/not Appli	icable	Multiple Clearance Indicate
1		L, 3500 W YAMATO RI Booking Ti	D, 3500 W	YAMA	TO RD, BOCA RAT	ON, FL 334	96	
۲	Name (Lat, Pirt, MidSe)	23 :	30 04/0	8/2021		EMERALD	TOWING	
	NEWMAN, LOREN KEITH Race W - White 1 - American Indian		Alias:	Eyre Calor	Hair Color	Complexie		Build
D	B - Black O - Oriental/Asian W M O. Scars, Marks, Tatous, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description)	5/28/1965 5'08	200	GRE	EN GRAY		IGHT	Medium
FEN	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City)	(State)	(Zip)	M	JEWISH Phone	Alcohol In Drug Influ Residence	Omence Yes	Mo Dak Dak
DAN	820 NW 87TH AVE 104, MIAMI, FL 33 Promonent Address (Street, Agr. Number) (City)	(State)	(Zip)		Phone	1. City 2. County Address So	3. Plorids 4. Out of State	3
T	820 NW 87TH AVE 104, MIAMI, FL 33 Deciman Address (Name, Street) (City)	172 (State)	(Zip)		Phone	Occupation	FL DL	,
	D/L Number, State	INS Number		Place of Bi	irth (City, State)	Chizmship	·	
C O	N550531651880 / FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, Nicklahda)		Race Sex	PITT	SBURGH, PA,	US 1. Arrested	7	
D E	Co-Defindant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex	Date of	Birth	2. At Large	4. Misdomessor	1. Jevenile
F.	Parent D Other:	Name (Last, First, Middle)				2 At Large [5. Jevenile
ŬV	L. Legal Custodius Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (2	p)			Basiness Phone	
N	Notified by: (Name)	(1)	Date		Time RIVENILE DISPO	STITION		
Ē	Released To: (Name)	Relationsh	Date		1, Handied/Ps: Determent		2. TOT JAC 3. Incorporated	
	The above address was provided by defendan	nt and/or	arents.	Scho	ol Attended		Gende	
	(Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of addre	le Court Clark's Office	Property Crime?	Desc	ription of Property			of Property
C	☐ Yea, by: ☐ No: Drug Activity S. Sell R. Sawagale K. Disperses/ N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute	M. Manufacture/ Z. Other	Drug Type		Aiturate H. Hallucinegen	D. Down beauty		
D E	N. N/A B. Bey D. Deliver Distribute P. Peanos T. Traffic E. Usc Charge Description	Produço/ Cultivate	N. N/A A. Amphetamin	C Co	onine M. Marimana	P. Parapherentia/ Equipment S. Synthetic	U. Unknown Z. Other	
HAR	DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE ALC				Statute Violation Number 316.193(1A)		Violation of ORD	
G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Officine #	The same of the sa	estic Violence Warrant / 6	Capias Neces	tr .		Bond	
H			•		Statute Violation Number		Violation of ORD	,
E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Officase #	J. J	estic Violence Warrant / (apies Numb	T		Bond	
					Statute Violation Number		Violation of ORD	,
	Drug Type Amount / Unit Offence #		У 🗆 и	apias Numbe			Bond	1
	FAIR Direct which applies: Released O.R. Released to Parent/Gass	A	Explain:	dge of the fel		pe Rick 🔲 Medicati	ion Deformiti	s 🗆 Injuries
Ł	Passesorted Bry	ionitik .	PROPERTY - Received By J. CASAS 818		Released By J. CASAS 818	TOT		
ļ	J. CASAS 818			Transporter	l Other			
1	INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in	a Court	ocation (Court, Room) South County 20	0 W At	lantic Ave Delray Be	ach, FL 334	144	
-	but must comply with in	nstructions on Page 2.	Court Date and Time 05/10/	2021 0	3:30:00	Printer of Frances		No@: **3
	AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUON MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.	D TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHA UTRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPE	ARGED OR TO PAY TH EAR, THAT I MAY BE H	e fine su ELD in c	DESCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND ONTEMPT OF COURT AND	THATSHOULD	. ∂ Pi	hoto
	7 mm mum	-		•	4-29-2	~ 2 2 3 3 1	Ava	ilable -
E	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and OLD for Other Agency	Parent/Custodian) Signature of Argesting Office			Date Signed	- 6 23) - []	# 7 3 PM 1 5 4 2 4 4
F	☐ Dangarous ☐ Resisted Arrest	Nump Arresting Officer (Print)			Name Verification (Printed by Arrest		: C. '	0.00,0
-	Suicidal Other	CASAS, J. Transporting Officer	8	18	(PRINT)		- T	PAGE
L	(P) XUO'MED (744)	J. CASAS		RPD	Witness have if subject signed with a	o "X".		1 or 1

				JUVENILE				
				Report Number				
k	FL 0500200 BOCA RATON POLICE DEPARTMENT 3 2 2021-004207 Chate as many							
ŀ	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony 2.4. Traffic Misdemeenor 6. Other							
E C	NEWMAN, LOREN KEITH Charge Description	Allas	Charge Description		1 1		e of Skin 5/28/1	965
H A R	316.193(1A) - DUI							
E S	Charge Description	-	Charge Description					
۲	Violen's Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race 8	Sax Date		
۲	STATE OF FLORIDA, Lacal Address (Sirest, Apl. Number) (City					u .	e of Birth	
C T	100 NW 2ND AVE, BOCA RATON,	()	(Zip) P	flone		Address (Gource	
	Business Address (Name, Street) (City		(Z)p) P	(561) 338	-1234	Cooupation	-	
L				(561)		9		
	The undersigned cartifles and swears that he/she has The Person taken into custody	just and resonable grounds to believe, and do	ses believe that the above nam	ed Defendant con	mitted the f	ollowing vi	iolation of law	1.
	committed the below acts in my presence	_	bserved by					
	confessed to			that he/she saw	the arrest	ed persor	n committ ti	who tok he below acts
	admitting to the below facts. On the 8 day of April	was for	and to have committed the	below acts, resi	ulting from	my (desc	cribed) inve	stigation.
	on the April	at22:50	(Specifically include facts of	constituting caus	se for arres	st.)		
	On 4/8/2021, at approxima	tely 2235 hours, I wa	as conducting	traffic.	enforc	70707		.
	area a remerco ko suo MM 2:	oth Diagonal (Entranc	e to Woodfield	d Canata	- 011		_	ne.
,	opportant a prack Told HODS	da accord (FL - LRCWS	6) stopped at	2 770	1		the	
R	Meachomic Liduc fall Tave	on Yamato Rd. The ve	hicle remaine	d etetin		Z		
В	approximately 30 seconds 1	before eventually pro	ceeding straid	ght thro	ugh th	e in	tersec	tion.
۸	I positioned my unmarked I	BRPD vehicle behind t	the Wondo and I					
ו	pattern. While behind the	vehicle. I observed	it exerce with	oegan obs	servin	g its	s driv	ing
E	cacatatata and tuen sccett	erate, and cross over	the solid whi	to line				
اء	TELLE. I THILLIAUSG & CTAIL	ic stop in the area o	f 3500 W Vanat	- DA T-		1 4	L. 9L _	
۸	Aemicie ratied to Lesboud	to my lights and sir	en and continu	ad deimi		44		r
s	previously described (swer	rving and rapidly slo	wing and accel	erating)	. It	then	slowe	d and
E	came to a brief stop in the continued driving and made	a slow U-turn to be	it was pulling	over, h	loweve	r, it	t	_
s	THE ARMICTS OUGH STATE SEC	OPPOR Tust west of th	e interportion	~ F W V-				
Ţ	Mest of Dar their statted o	iriving again before	eventually pul	ling ove	r ius	t eas	id Bock	a the
7	West Dr but then started driving again before eventually pulling over just east of the same intersection.							
	T approached the making							
E	I approached the vehicle f	re red and alease b	e and immediat	ely obse	rved	that	the di	river
7	was lethargic, his eyes were red and glassy, his speech was slurred, and he had a very strong odor of alcohol emanating from his breath when he spoke. I then asked the driver							
1	to turn off the ignition and exit the vehicle to prevent him from driving and the state of the s							
1	opserved the driver use bo	or balance when exit	ing the vehicl	e and he	requi	away ired	suppor	-+
l	when standing.			_			PP-	. •
1	When asked to provide iden							
1	When asked to provide iden which was in the vehicle.	however. I observed to	er stated his	FL DL wa	s in l	nis w	allet	
	which was in the vehicle, right pocket. The driver w	as ultimately identif	riec uls Malle.	t was ac	cually	y in :	his re	ar
†	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME		Tour de Hoteli	Mewman D	A EP I)L.		
1	The second secon	Allegand D. Alleg Course and Streeting		SHA				
1	NOTADY OURSE OF STREET	Notary Public State of Florida Thomas H Leahey	SIGNATURE OF ARRE	STING / INVESTIG	SATING OF	FICER		
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OF	ER 6-Siffy til artificiation GG 347108 Expires 08/20/2023	CASAS, J		B18)			
1	DATE DATE	······		FICER (PLEASE	PRINT)		_	
	DATE	_	04/	08/2021				PAGE
_				DATE				1 0 2

_	OBTS Number		7707.77				
			PROBABLE CAU SUPPLE		f. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request for Wern 4. Request for Capit	
D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			Agency Report Number	4. request for Cap	
1	FL 0500200	BOCA RATON P	POLICE DEPART	MENT		-004207	
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance		Special I		
0	as apply 2. Traffic Fejony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Misdemea	nor 6. Other				
Ē	NEWMAN, LOREN KEI	TH				Race Sex	Oato of Birth 05/28/1965
	'						
	Newman claimed he h	ad not consum	ed any alcoho	l prior to	the stop,	was unabl	le to recall
	Asserte the wars committed	rrom, and st	ated he was c	n his way	home to Mia	mi. Accor	rding to
	Newman he was curre	intly in Miami	•				•
	Novman stated he we						
	Newman stated he was currently taking an	s not sick, i	njured, diabe	tic, or epi	ileptic. He	also sai	d he was not
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y medicacion.					
	I then asked Newman	to submit to	Standardized	Field Cab	-i		
	participate. I advi	sed Newman of	his Taylor W	arninge and	tery exerc	150s and	he refused to
	Newman continued to	refuse to par	rticipate in	the exercis	es:	He under	stood.
١							
	Based on my observa	tions, and the	a totality of	the circum	stances, I	found pr	obable cause
R	CO DETTEAM CHIEF MAM	man was opera	ting a motor	vehicle wit	hin the at		
B	THE THEIR STOOTOL OF	r controtted (chemical subs	tances. Nov	man was al		
۸	DUI per F.S.S 316.19 Office DUI Testing	73(14). Newman Facility whom	n was transpo	rted to the	Palm Beac	h County	Sheriff's
2	Office DUI Testing I procedures. Newman to	was asked to a	rovido a car	ator Leahey	(#19183)	completed	the BAT room
E	decermenting one arc	onor content a	and he provid	ad two same	Jan of 211	0 3 04	-
		Constitucions	LL WATTIINGS A	od betetod b			
A	participate in the (Q&A portion of	the intervi	w. See DUI	influence	report f	n rerused to
u						report r	or rurther.
E							
S							
1							
Ε							
4							
1			y .				
1							
ı							
ı							
l							
l							
l							
L							
ĺ	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	Notary	Public State of Florida	\	7 210		···
	1 Lucky	Thom	ss H Leahey mmission GG 347108	SIGNATURE DE	1 ato		
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COL	JRT OF IS P.F.S.S. THY.	08/20/2023	S (/	ARRESTING / INVEST	I IGATING OFFICER	1
	04/09/21	~~~~~	<u>~~~~~</u>	CAS.	AS, JAVIER	(818)	
İ	DATE			MAME	OF OFFICER (PLEASI	E PRINT)	PAGE
L			-		04/08/2021		2 of 2

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: BRPD
SUBJECT: Newman, Loren K	CASE NUMBER: 21-053557
DATE: Apr 8, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 2352	ENDING TIME: 0005
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .218 TIME 2358 A.M. F	
3) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183	P.M. 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: slurred	
ATTITUDE: sleeping, lethargic	
CLOTHING: blue jeans, green/blye striped polo shirt, black sneaker	rs
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none	
MEDICATIONS: none	
OTHER: eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath	
COMMENTS: arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute obser	rvation period at 2330 hrs
subject agreed to perform breath test	
A/O read rights & subject understood rights	
tech read breath test results & subject underst	cood breath test results
subject declined to answer questions	



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE #	21-053	557	·	PBSO	ZONE _	7-31		
AGENCY CASE #	32-2021-0042	207		CRASH	CASE #	#	1	
TIME OF STOP/	CRASH <u>2235</u>	Ε	DATE -	04/08/202	21	DAY		
SUBJECT'S NAM	E NEWMAN	LOREN	K	RACE	W	SEX	M	
HGT 5'8"	WGT 2		MIL	DOB	05/28/1	965		
LOCATION 3500	W YAMATO RI	O, BOCA RA	ATON,	FL 33496				
ARRESTING OFFIC	CER'S NAME &	ID J. CAS	AS	8.	18	agency BR	RPD	
DIVISION: SPE	C. SERV DI	л		Z.A.				
				NOTI	FIED BY	COMMO YE	<u>S</u>	
			\ '	ARRI	VAL AT	FACILITY	2330	
			,		ARR	EST TIME	2250	
BREATH RESULTS:								
1) .218								
2) .215							•	
3) NLA								
4) ND	, ,							

TESTING OFFICER'S ID 19183 PBSO VIDEOTAPE # VA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006240 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 04/09/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 03/12/2021

Observation Period Began: 23:30 Subject's Name: LOREN K NEWMAN

Results:

DOB: 05/28/1965 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Test

g/210L

	Diagnostics Check OK	23:56
	Air Blank 0.000	23:57
	Control Test 0.080	23:57
	Air Blank 0.000	23:58
	Subject Sample #1 0.218	-23:58
	Air Blank 0.000	23:59
	Air Blank 0.000	3 11 - 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Subject Sample #2 0.215	00:02
	Air Blank 0.000	00:02
	Control Test 0.080	00:03
	Air Blank 0.000	00:03
	Diagnostics Check OK	00:03
€ ·		
The great experience of the contract of the co	and the second s	
		V 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
and the second s		
The Web off of the		
		the state of the control of the state of the
•		
•		the first of the control of the cont
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		4 - • • ·
Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2		
Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022		
-		
Exp: 10/05/2022	Palen Beach	
-	Palin Beach	
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of	All persons and the second	
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me	the undersigned authority	y, who (
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me () produced	the undersigned authority	y, who (
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me	the undersigned authority	y, who () is personally known to me or , and who after being placed under oath,
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me () produced	the undersigned authority	y, who (is personally known to me or , and who after being placed under oath,
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me () produced states: I THOMAS H LEAREY	the undersigned authority as identification , hold a valid Breath Te	, and who after being placed under oath,
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me () produced states: I THOMAS H LEAREY	the undersigned authority as identification , hold a valid Breath Te	, and who after being placed under oath,
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me () produced states: I THOMAS H LEAREY Department of Law Enforcement	the undersigned authority as identification _, hold a valid Breath Te , I administered the above	, and who after being placed under oath, est Operator permit issued by the Florida e breath test to the subject named above in
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of	the undersigned authority as identification _, hold a valid Breath Te , I administered the above	, and who after being placed under oath,
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me () produced states: I THOMAS H LEAREY Department of Law Enforcement	the undersigned authority as identification _, hold a valid Breath Te , I administered the above	est Operator permit issued by the Florida breath test to the subject named above in Code, and this form is a true and accurate
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of	the undersigned authority as identification _, hold a valid Breath Te , I administered the above	est Operator permit issued by the Florida breath test to the subject named above in Code, and this form is a true and accurate
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of	the undersigned authority as identification _, hold a valid Breath Te , I administered the above , Florida Administrative (, and who after being placed under oath, est Operator permit issued by the Florida e breath test to the subject named above in
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of	the undersigned authority as identification _, hold a valid Breath Te , I administered the above	est Operator permit issued by the Florida breath test to the subject named above in Code, and this form is a true and accurate
State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me () produced states: I THOMAS H LEAREY Department of Law Enforcement accordance with Chapter 11D-8 report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator:	the undersigned authority as identification , hold a valid Breath Te , I administered the above , Florida Administrative (est Operator permit issued by the Florida e breath test to the subject named above in Code, and this form is a true and accurate Date: 04/09/2/
Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of	the undersigned authority as identification , hold a valid Breath Te , I administered the above , Florida Administrative (est Operator permit issued by the Florida e breath test to the subject named above in Code, and this form is a true and accurate Date: 04/09/2/
State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me () produced states: I THOMAS H LEAREY Department of Law Enforcement accordance with Chapter 11D-8 report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator:	the undersigned authority as identification , hold a valid Breath Te , I administered the above , Florida Administrative (est Operator permit issued by the Florida e breath test to the subject named above in Code, and this form is a true and accurate Date: 04/09/2/
State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me () produced states: I THOMAS H LEAREY Department of Law Enforcement accordance with Chapter 11D-8 report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator: Sworn to (or affirmed) before	the undersigned authority as identification _, hold a valid Breath Te _, I administered the above _, Florida Administrative (est Operator permit issued by the Florida e breath test to the subject named above in Code, and this form is a true and accurate Date: 04/09/2/
State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me () produced states: I THOMAS H LEAREY Department of Law Enforcement accordance with Chapter 11D-8 report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator:	the undersigned authority as identification _, hold a valid Breath Te , I administered the above , Plorida Administrative of Signature me this	est Operator permit issued by the Florida e breath test to the subject named above in Code, and this form is a true and accurate Date: 04/09/2/

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

	NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
	m now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol tent. -OR-
I a	m now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of emical or controlled substances. OR-
I an	m now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content if the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
	m of the
If y per of recoffis a	you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a riod of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have uested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
	BJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
<u>IA</u>	M REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1.	You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2.	Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
વ	You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any

- te presence of a lawyer of your choice defore you make any statement and during any questioning.
- If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	Flad on Camera
SUSPECT S SIGNATURE. (A)	

PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11

SUBJECT: Newman Loven	K	CASE NUMBER: _	21-	420	7
•					

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, O NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT.
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EXT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE TOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR DIJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED. WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR MOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? VALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: O+C. J. CASAS 818
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL.



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
ı/e E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blicin		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ				
es of Judici				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
δ			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021008543	Date: 04/09/2021			
5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185			